OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) (...OOO

02-10-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G<u>8830.154-US-LA</u>

101264872

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: riedse record  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Graham Webb	Graham Webb International Limited Partnership 5823 Newton Drive Carlsbad, California 92008				
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State of ☐ Other:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No					
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership—☐ Corporation—State of ☐ Other: ☐ Minnesota				
Effective Date: July 31, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
	☐ Yes ☒ No  (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)				
75/244,365 – GW Stylized Logo	1,624,118 – GRAHAM WEBB 1,638,820 – GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL				
	ers attached?  Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 3				
Name: Anna W. Manville	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00				
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13–2725				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.  Anna W. Manville	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  January 6, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Do not	detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per doct	ument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing tent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023), and to the				

02/10/2000 DHGUYEN 00000025 75244365

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

ľ

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0902** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graham Webb, individually, with his principal place of business at 31 London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, TN13 1AR, England (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Graham Webb International Limited Partnership, a Minnesota limited partnership with its principal office at 5823 Newton Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, Its General Partner

Robert R. Taylor, Chief Executive Officer

**GRAHAM WEBB** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0903

11 10 1R1 16 18 14% 612 347 7077

FREDRIASUS & DIRUN

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graham Webb, individually, with his principal place of business at 31 London Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, TN13 1AR, England (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Graham Webb International Limited Partnership, a Minnesota limited partnership with its principal office at 5823 Newton Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, Its General Partner

Robert R. Taylor, Chief Executive Officer

GRAHAM WEBB

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0904

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Registered Trademarks

Registered						
	Territory	Holder	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Term
N	North America					
C	Canada	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL	433563	23 September, 1994	15 yrs
N	<b>Mexico</b>	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL	405424	11 February, 1992	10 yrs
υ	JS	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	1624118	20 November, 1990	10 yrs
U	JS	Graham Webb	<b>GRAHAM WEBB</b>	1638820	26 March, 1991	10 yrs
			INTERNATIONAL			•
S	outh America					
	Chile	Graham Webb	<b>GRAHAM WEBB</b>	504.984	23 February, 1998	10 yrs
			INTERNATIONAL		• /	•
F	urope					
	Benelux	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	483839	7 September, 1990	10 yrs
			INTERNATIONAL		<b>,</b>	<b>,</b>
$\Gamma$	)enmark	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	VR 11.291 1992	11 December, 1992	10 yrs
			INTERNATIONAL			
F	inland	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	121210	20 August, 1992	10 yrs
10	·	Graham Webb	INTERNATIONAL	1/25511	0.0 (.1 . 1000	10
Г	rance	Granam webb	GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL	1635511	9 October, 1990	10 yrs
Īı	reland	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	B145295	12 March, 1990	indefinite
			INTERNATIONAL	2.100/0	12 11201011, 1770	maormic
It	taly	Graham Webb	<b>GRAHAM WEBB</b>	0605726	20 October, 1993	10 yrs
	•		INTERNATIONAL		•	
N	Vorway	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	152076	3 September, 1992	10 yrs
~		C 1 177.11	INTERNATIONAL	1.00000	6.D. 1 1001	
5	pain	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL	1587829	5 December, 1991	10 yrs
S	Switzerland	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	385318	20 September, 1991	20 yrs
J	Witzeriand	Granam Webb	INTERNATIONAL	303310	20 September, 1991	20 yis
V	West Germany	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	1 181 597	15 October, 1991	10 yrs
	•		INTERNATIONAL		,	<b>J</b>
٨	Asia and Pacific					
	apan	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	2472842	30 October, 1992	10 yrs
	<b>-</b> -		INTERNATIONAL		,	,
7	laiwan 💮	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	00533008	1 September, 1991	10 yrs
			INTERNATIONAL			
T	Taiwan	Graham Webb	GRAHAM WEBB	00536023	1 October, 1991	10 yrs
			INTERNATIONAL			

## Pending Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date
GW Stylised logo	USA	75/244365	19 February 1997
GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL	Argentina	2071639	4 March 1997
GRAHAM WEBB/GW Stylised logo	Israel	112490/1	19 May 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0905

**RECORDED: 01/10/2000**